



2026:BHC-AS:18252

(15) -AO-996-23.doc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.996 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17822 OF 2023

Mr. Bramhadeo B. Pal
(Since deceased through his legal heirs)
Dinesh B. Pal & Ors. ..Appellants
Versus
Mr. Prabhakar Mishra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil i/by Anusha P. Amin, for the Appellants.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 15th DECEMBER, 2023

PC.

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 5th January, 2024. Hamdast granted.
3. In addition to Court notice, Appellants to serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]