



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Appeal from Order No.996 of 2023

With

IA 17822 of 2023

In

Appeal from Order No.996 of 2023

Bramhadeo B .Pal

(deceased) through LR's

Dinesh B. Pal & Ors. ... Appellants.

Vs.

Prabhakar Mishra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms Anusha P. Amin for appellants.

Coram: R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 5 January 2024.

P.C. :-

Learned Counsel for the appellants assure the Court that the copies of this appeal will be supplied to the Registry during the course of the day.

2. Stand over to 31 January 2024.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]