

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****Appeal from Order No.996 of 2023****a/w****Interim Application No.17822 of 2023****in****Appeal from Order No.996 of 2023**

Mr Bramhadeo B. Pal

(deceased) through LRs & Ors.

.... Appellants.

Vs.

Mr Prabhakar Mishra & Anr.

.... Respondents.

Mr Sandesh D Patil a/w Ms Anusha Amin for
appellants/applicants.

Mr Prabhakar Mishra respondent No.1 in person present.

None for respondent No.2.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.**Date : 15 April 2024.****P.C. :**

Respondent No.1 is present in person and seeks an adjournment, on the count of unavailability of his counsel. At his request, stand over to **13 June 2024**.

2. Till the next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b) of the interim application.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]