

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP

Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2024.06.15
15:31:20
+0530

Uday S. Jagtap

908-996-2023-AO=.d



2026:BHC-AS:18252

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 996 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17822 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 996 OF 2023**

Bramhadeo B. Pal (Deceased)
Through LRs. Dinesh B. Pal & Ors. .. Appellants
Vs.
Prabhakar Mishra & Anr. .. Respondents

.....
Mr. Sandesh D. Patil i/b Ms. Anusha P. Amin for the appellants
Ms. Shivani Kunder for the respondent no.2
.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 14th JUNE, 2024.

P.C.

1. Interim relief granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.
2. List on 25th July 2024.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)