



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 996 OF 2023

Mr. Bramhadeo B. Pal (deceased) Thr Lrs.dinesh..APPELLANT
B. Pal And Others

V/S

Mr. Prabhakar Mishra And AnotherRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17822 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 996 OF 2023

Mr. Bramhadeo B. Pal (deceased) Thr Lrs.dinesh..PETITIONER
B. Pal And Others

V/S

Mr. Prabhakar Mishra And AnotherRESPONDENT

Ms. Anusha P Amin, for the Appellant.

Ms. Shivani S. Kunder, for the Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 19th November, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, stand over to 04/12/2024. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)