



Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.996 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.17822 OF 2023**

Bramhadeo B Pal
since deceased through LRs.
V/s.
Prabhakar Mishra & Anr.

... Appellants

... Respondents

Ms. Anusha P. Amin for the Appellants.
Ms. Shivani S Kunder for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. Lis the matter on 5th March 2026.
2. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)