



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 996 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17822 OF 2023

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 996 OF 2023

Mr. Bhamhadeo B. Pal (decd) through

Lrs. Dinesh B. Pal & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Mr. Prabhakar Mishra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms. Anusha P. Amin, for the Appellant.

Ms Shivani Kundar, for the Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

P C.:

1. Respondents shall file and serve a copy of the Affidavit-in-Reply on the Appellant on or before 18th March 2026.
2. Stand over to 9th April 2026 for further consideration.
3. Till then, ad-interim reliefs, if any, shall continue to operate.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.09
11:46:13 +0530